Resolution authorizing Settlement Agreement and Release pertaining to federal lawsuit between Nathan Poke and the City of La Crosse.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Settlement Agreement and Release for the case of Nathan Poke v. City of La Crosse, U.S. District Court for the Western District of Wisconsin, Case No. 19-CV-00033.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized to execute any and all documents in connection with the same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding to settle the lawsuit will be from the 2020 Operating Budget Contingency line item.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Police Chief and the Director of Finance & Human Resources are hereby directed to take any and all steps to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 9, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin